Number | R/ DESCRIPTION Number | RIS/ DESCRIPTION
01-0011 2 |2 -13 UNC x 3 Bolt 07-9873 2 |MOLDED BEARING CAP WITH HOLE
02-9220 2 |3/8-16 UNC x 1'% Bolt 08-1535 4 |Rod End Spacer 5/8" NAUT’LUS
01-1115 2 [3/8-16 UNC x 2V Bolf 09-1004 1 |.5001D X 3’ CLOSED END
01-1185 2 |3/8-16 UNC x 3% Bolf [og=1102 4 [1.438 D X 5 1/2 OPEN END GRIP
01-1282 1 |% -13 UNC x 1% Bolt 09-3055 3 [2X4 11 GA FRAME PLUG
01-1381 1 |% -13 UNC x 4 Bolt 09-4080 2 |RUBBER BUMPER OLD RB#1
01-1520 1 |5/8-11 UNC x 4 Bolt 09-5030 1 |FOOTPAD MOLDED BLACK
01-1552 1 |3/8-16 UNC x 4 Bolt 09-5045 6 |NITRO SERIES MOLDED FOOTPAD
01-1553 1 |3/8-16 UNC x 4% Bolt 09-8018 2 |GUIDE ROD BUSHING
01-1564 4 |4 -13 UNC x 4% Bolt 09-8327 2 |REDIRECTIONAL PULLEY 3"
01-2205 2 |5/8-11 UNC x 2% Bolt Cutoff 09-8329 1 |WIDE PULLEY 3' DIA
01-4030 6 |4 20 UNC x 1 Wiz Lock Bolt 09-8330 | |REDIRECTIONAL PULLEY 4"
01-4038 1 B]USTT%N HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, 7 09-9520 4 |GRIP CAP 1.530 ID (FOR 1 1/2 BAR)
1080 2 EUT)r(ONTII—iEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, % 09-9550 4 |GRIP RING 1.530 ID (FOR 1 1/2" BAR)

20X 24 - 09-9605 2 [TUBE INSERT 1.125 ID PN3046-4-1
——. e N GTFT AT 09-9610 2 [TUBE INSERT 1.260 1D PN3041-4-]
02-2290 4 |HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW STAINLESS 10-1022 1 |[Extension Spring
STEEL 10-1025 1 [SPRING, TORSION
— 4 18/8 LockNut 12-1026 5 |KEEP HANDS AWAY
D055 7172 Lock Nut 12-1146 1_[SEAT ADJ DECAL 1
03-1067 3 |5/8" Lock Nut 121104 1 |SEAT ADJUSTMENT DECAL 1-11
03-4035 6 |1/4-20 INSERT 11/16" LONG F— ; WARNING DECAL, MINTWEIGHT
03-5101 2 [1/4" Hex Nut - ] :;L\FDFETlﬂRUFS’IE
035102 £_{lJe Hex Bt PLACARD S3IP [FRONT] "REVISED"
03-5118 2 |5/8" LH Fine Thread Jam Nut 12-5558 1 e oes)
03-5119 2 5/8: RH Fine Thread Jam Nut 12-5561 1 !?RLQVCIS/ERD? L{lf\,l E%'LE%@TP [BACK] $3
0455213 8 Il LoG Sanner 125611 1_[standard Nautilus Transfer Decal
045214 [k Intamal Lo Wastgr 17-1260 2 _|STANDARD 45’ GUIDE ROD
68275 6 _[Snap Ring, 17mm Heavy Externdl 24-6035 T__[1" Wide Keviar Belt - 126" Long
0829033 2 |5/8-18 RH/LH 48-1095 1 |[TREAD STRIP ARMOR
06-9035 2 |5/8&-18RH BF611B 1 |S3IP PLUS BASE FRAME
075082 1 [SEATTRACK LK651 1 |S3IP LINKAGE ARM
07-5033 1 |SEATTRACK BACK ki 7 1P LINKAGE
0725034 3 |SEAT ROLLERS MA632 1 |S3IP RIGHT MOVEMENT ARM
[ou=s0ED 6 |6203 RADIAL BEARING MAG633 1 |S3IP LEFT MOVEMENT ARM
07-5545 1 [LOWER BRACKET MOUNT OPT-WT-04 1 |WEIGHTSTACK ASSEMBLY #04
07-5579 2 |IDLER PULLEY SPACER SEETS T TRELEASE HANDLE
07-8359 4 |IDLER PULLEY SPACER LPBEOR T IBACK PAD UPB30S
07-8363 2 |IDLER PULLEY SPACER 20001 | [PAD SEAT STANDARD "ONE"
07-9376 3 |SEAT ROLLER SLEEVE CONTOURED
56-0217 1 |Clamp Belt ONE

07-9491 1 |20 DEG. ANGLED DOWN SEAT
e O BEARING CUF 12-6004 1 |NITRO UPPER WEIGHT SHIELD
— o ISLER PUIIEY SRACES 12-6034 1_[NITRO UPPER WEIGHT SHIELD
07-9821 1 |Movement Arm Hub Spacer 07-9994 ! Weight Stack Shield Assy S3’P
07-9849 2 |MOLDED BEARING CAP, Ti SERIES . .
07-9850 4 |1" BEARING MOLDED FLANGE Nautilus Nitro Plus

INCLINE PRESS
Last Rev Date: 2/22/08 Parts List


https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10416&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11548&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1725&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1819&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10561&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10562&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11753&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1617&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10210&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1814&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1389&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1472&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1690&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1059&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1136&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10214&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1089&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1515&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1385&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PBC03&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1087&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10618&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NT154&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1832&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1595&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STB1268&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1077&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1129&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1246&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1423&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1119&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1154&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1421&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1063&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1437&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1125&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10638&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STB1182&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1159&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1011&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1586&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1121&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1056&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1439&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11614&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STX1069&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1482&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10878&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1542&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10427&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1116&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1019&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11823&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

12-5561 (DECAL) 12-6034
12-5558 (DECAL) NAU T’ L us

12-5611(DECAL)

[
03-1035 _01-1520

@/01-1381
01-1552

04-5213
04-5214

\

g
ong
LK622 /076363
Teflon Grey 75 BF611B MA633
T \ ) 09-9550 02-3055
MA632 y / 0 ~ 09%10\L 09-9520,
01-2205 s
09-80181 ) 02-2290
07-9994 OPT-WT-04 1712604 02-3055
= Black (2) § 09-9605~ 3,
09-1102
T = Q 09-5030 09-9550
N r'g( I E 03-1067
S )

%omm
02-2290

iy

N

07-9771
07-9607
——
= .U g v 0;

—‘ﬁ’ I
OPTFA 5\’ A
Black ﬁ— 1 ] 7-9821
121764 (DECAL)~ 034035~ L4+ 07-5545
L — 12-1146 (DECAL)
81098 56-0217 e _
01'4030// -] \’2 G 09-1004
09-3055— | e \‘:‘4 02-1060 L~ —
N

04-5213

S3IP

Nautilus Nitro

Last Rev Date: 2/22/08 ReD: PAINTED Tems 7V Cl"%!t%lEagIr:ill?nESS.' 95055

i " 12-1380 (DECAL) /‘ =
g /
K 07-9491 : /i?
12-1026 (DECAL) 09-5045


https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1019&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

